Article 8 – De Minimis Net Interest Expenditure 

1. The limitation on the deductible Net Interest Expenditure provided under Clause 

(1) of Article (30) of the Corporate Tax Law shall not apply where the Net Interest 

Expenditure for the relevant Tax Period does not exceed AED 12,000,000 (twelve 

million dirhams).  

2. Where the Net Interest Expenditure exceeds the amount referred to in Clause (1) 

of this Article, a Taxable Person may deduct the higher of AED 12,000,000 (twelve 

million dirhams) or the percentage provided for under Clause (1) of Article 30 of 

the Corporate Tax Law. 

3. For purposes of this Article, where the relevant Tax Period is more than or less 

than (12) twelve months, the amount stated in Clause (1) of this Article shall be